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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ALLAHABAD BENCH

. LUCKNDW CIRCUIT BENCH

HXFR

REGISTRATION O, A.N0,270/89

Sushil Kumar | : f';io'o " ees  ewe AppliC?ﬂt
Yersus

Uniah of India & OLheTs ses  ses  esoRespondents

Hen'ble Mr,Justice U.C.ﬂriuaatava,U.Cj
Hon'ble Mr, A, B, Gorthi, Memher{A)

(By Hen'ble Mr,Justicel,C.5.,V.C.)

The applicant qualified fer the post of

Apprentibg Mechanic. after appearing in the oral

and'uritten examinatian which teok place in pursuance
ef an advertisement, Thereafter the applicant received
s registered letter dt., 16.,12,1974 intimating him
that the Cemmissien has recemmended his name for

appointment and he would get appointment in due course:

¥

' But ns letter was received by the delinquent employse

Meanuhile the anplicant lesrnt that candidates selected
‘alenguith him uere reqaiving training, But the efforts
of the applicant did not succeed, The abplicant met
the 8,P.0, (Recruitment) en7,3,1976 who directed the
applicant te see his sub-mrdinata,l It was then known
that the'lettaf'mf eppointment, in Fact; wés sent te
him but by mistake it uas sent on in-correct address,
The applicant was assured tﬁat the mistake weuld be
cerrected agd he uill get his appeintment very soen,
Oh‘the cantrary the applicent was informed videlettar
dated 18,3,1976 frem S.P;O.(Recrﬁitmant) New Delhi
that he will net be appointed te the abaQe pecst ss the

panel of the same had lapsed, Therezfter the applicant

0



|

& ‘ the medical examlnatlgn The mlstake was thus rectlfled

S

. representad again to the S,P;U.(Recruitmentb and
~under advice of the cmﬂnéal issued 2 reqgistered notice
Under Sectien 80 C,P,C, te the Géneral Manager, |
Nerthern Railuay, Bareda H@use; New Delhi}dt. 24:1f77
narrating all the facts and‘challenging‘fhe orders of
the 5,P,0, (Recruitment) dt, 18,3,1976 being illegal and
arbitrary. Thereafter vide letter dt, 19,5,77 he was
sent for training after he uas declared that he passed
J .
it appears thet as it uwes the fault of the Railyay &~
.Admlnlstratlmn The_respondents have not filed any counter
- affidavit despite servics, Un_eaflier datecMr, Siddiqui,
N .Advocéfé appearing for Mr, K,C,Johri Railuay,Cmunéel
rayed for some time to file the reply. In viey of
the facts stated abova the app llcant should nnt be

‘? | subjected te suFFer far the mistake of the Govt, or its
| officerg C@nsequently the applicant cannot ba made tg

3 suffer for the mistake er errers cammitted by the

Railuway Administration itself, Accmrdlngly the Prayer

ef the appllcant apDearn to be 3uet1flpd The applicatian
is accerdlngly allsued and the resp@ndents ara dlrected te
Pix the senierity- aF the apolicant by placxng his name .

over and above the others and p1301ng him, may it be at -

bettom, of his batch- uhen the enpolntment letters of his

batch uwere 1ssued. The applicant will get senimrity'

bﬁt ne back uages for the periqd.uill,be given te him Fgr‘>;

‘tﬁe saidfperiad._ The $enimrity shall be rectified‘and COIr-
of the communication of thls order, No order 2s tg costs;

A | \t’a\_v/ ] “ ) » - g ' ' .
- MEMBER(A 5 | - VICE CHAIRMAN
DATED: 20 May, 1991

LUCKNOW
(LUCKNOW)

(SS) . L ces toe
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In the Hon'ble Central Adnministrat ve,Tthunél“
e . Allshabad Clrcult Bencq Lucknow. .  Girculs #ehEh qu/37
, ‘ \g)atcof“‘rr Shreraes e
Pate of Reccipt Ly ¥a
CAT Case Wo gz}ﬁof 199 0():) |
Poyuty RegisuwerJ)
&wlommﬂ.MMM‘ %;Amﬂmmﬁ
Versus ‘ :
Unlon of Ind ‘12 and another ...Resvondents
I¥DZX |
ST.To. Description of Paners T ~ Toges
1. Application ' . 1 to 18
2. Annexure A 1 | | o
| Impugned order dated 6-A-89 | 19 to 19
3. dhnexure 4 2
Intimation from Railway Service:
Commission about the apnlicant's
| selection dated 16-12-74 20
ﬁ . -4, . Annexure: A 3
a3 “ Representétion to the GV, reparding
delay in the apnointment dated-
19-1-76. : 21 to 22
5. Annexure A 4
E Delay in appointment against
category Xo,31,Notice 1o.3/73-74
dated 31-1-76. ~ 23 ,
6. Ammexure 4 5, . {
e Hepresentation regarding delay in N '
' /vﬂl;oﬁ,fwv appointment to 3r,Pers onnel Officer,
3 adre o Kew Delhi datad 8-3-76, 24
3 /& ‘ 7. Annexure A 6
¢ }ﬂ_ogﬁzd- Reply Xof the SP0 (Recruitment)
y ﬁ;y{. datzd 18-3-76, 25
3“1 | 8. ﬁnnexure AT
- _ \}%> : Representation in reply to SP0
&%K N Recruitment letter dated 17-7-76 26 o o
NCYed 9. Anmexure A 8
%T, M Wotice under Section 80 0PC +o
General Manager,¥orthern Railway,
New Delhi dated 24-1-77, 29 to 34
10. Annexure 4 9,
; Appointment lstter from Sr,
: Persomnel Officer(R),Vew Delhi
dated 14-2-77.. 35
11, Ammexure A 10
o ~ Representation dated 3-4 -85 to _
GH(P),Horthern Railway,Delhi, 36 to 37
12, Annexure 4 11
Representation dated 15-3-88 to o
GE{P),llew Delhi, . 38

% . -

(2. A, Basi?)
Counsel for Applicant

Imcknow,Datmi&?/ﬁ 1989,
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| q
In the Hon'ble Xém Central Ldministrative

Tribunal,Allshabad,Circuit Bench,

1

Tucknow,
¢, A T.Case No. @»70 of 1989. (L)

Shri Sushil Kumar s/o Shri Ram Gopal,aged
about 40 years,Resident of Rakabganj,Tucknow
at present working as Chargeman'A';C o W
wOrkshob,Northern Railway, Al ambagh,Tucknow,

ee.ocdpplicant,
Versus

Union of Iﬁdia through -

1. | General Manager(?eisonnel), 
'Horthe?n'RailWay,Baro@?ﬂHouseaNew Delhi,

2. . Deputy Chief Mechanical

Pngineer(W),C % ¥ Showns,Alambagh,Tucknow,

«+...Respondents.

. ~ Particulars of the orders

" ageinst which this;applicétion is made,

This application is being
filed against the order dated 4-4-89/6-4-89
Ho.PC/S.Xumar /Chargeman 'A; of Deputy Chief
liechanical Engineer(),C &VW Shops, Alambagh,
Lucknow disposing of applicant's renresenta-

tions pertainhing to resotration of his




Senlority along with other batch~mates vide
Selectioﬁ of applicant by Railway Service
Commission, Allahabad No,RSC/HR-40 &éted 
16=12-74 rejecting the representéﬁﬁon for

reasons set forth in the order vide Annexure £1 ° °

Pes 14 .
)

2, The applicant declares that

.. the subject matter of the order against

]

which he wahts redressal is within the
Jurisdiction of the Tribunal.

3. ' . The-apﬁlicéﬂt'fﬁf%her
declares that the~appiipation“is.ﬁithfn‘
the limitation préscribed wnder Section 21
of the Administrative Tribunal Aot ,1985.

;)
i

&, Facts of the case.

]

a) Thaﬁ‘thé Reilway-
Service?Commissibn,Ailahébéd adVeréised’for
selection for the post of Apﬁrentice
Hechanics vide Employment Notice 10,3 /73-74
in news papers dated 15-10-73, Lo

b) That the applicant:
also applied for these nosts and he was
called for written test.af,Allahabad‘on
18-8-74,

| c) | Thaﬁ after success

in written examination,the applicant was



Ry

called for the interview by Railway Service

* Commission which was held on 8-10-T74 at K ufonons

S3delaeoed,
» a) | That the applicant
received a'registered'letter Yo, RST A-40
dated 16-12~74 froﬁ the RaiiWay Service:
Commission, A11ahabad, intinating to the
applicant that the commission had‘rpcommended

i

the apvlicant's name for appointment to the

1

‘General Manager,Northern Railway and he
would get his appointment letter in due
course: from thé Northern Railway G,U,'s
Office{Annexure A 2); Pag. 2o
e) fhat'the applicant
waited for sufficiently long fime for the
appointment lefﬁer from GM's officé‘and 80
in October 1975, the applicant personally
met the SPO/Recruitment,Northern Railway,
New Delhi and'was assured that the applicent‘
would be receiviné‘ihtimaiion regarding his
training shortly,
) That having no
reply from the G¥,Northern Railway, the
applicant reminded the GM,Northern Railway
for the appointment Tetter(Annexure A 3) Pafs 2/-22
g) Thét‘meanwhile,the<

applicent learnt that candidates selected



~-

A
)2
b

alongz with the applicant were receiving
training in Systems Treaining School,Tucknow
since April 1975 but even call letter was
not issued to the applicant to join trainihg.
Therefore, the applicantfagain sought personsal
interview with the SPO(Recruitment),Northern

Railway and apprised him about the: full

‘situation,A letter was also delievered to

him requesting.him to issue the appointment
letter fortheAapplioant.The'applicant was
gssured’by'the~Sfﬁ that the int@ﬁation
for  the appointment and training would be
sent  to him soon but nothing was heard in
the }.qafster, (fnnexure A £) frg. 23

h) That not having
heard ahything from the SPO (Recruitment), the

applicant again visited Delhi on 7-3%-76 and
,,-,_/_'
s

- met SPO(Recruitment)who directed the applicant

to see his subordinates.It was then kmown
that the letter of appointment was sent by
Worthern Railway auhhorities‘on é wrong
address by the mistake of the office and the

applicant was assured that the mistake would

"be corrected and the applicant would get

his appointment letter within a week,The
iy N

fact of dispatch of the appointment letter

of the applicant to a wrong sddress by

Horthern Railway office was told to the




A

13

applicant by the SPO(Recruitment)on B-%=T6

vide Annexure A 5. ﬂ%ﬁ;’L’

i) That contrery to the
assurance’gian to the applicant by*thé
Spo {Recruitment),Jorthern Railway, llew Deiﬁi
the applicant got a letter NO;ZZO/E/260“
XIV_(Recruitment)dated'18~3—76 from SPO
(Eecruitmeﬁt)EeW'Delhi'that the applicant's
request for‘the appointment to the above
post cannot.be considered as the 1life of the
panel recommedded had lapsed'vide-Annéxure
A6, V&%—‘5’

14
5D That on receint

of this lettey, applicant again represented

to the SPO{Recruitment)end copy to the GM,

%gﬁﬂ and Railway Service:Commission about

this matter and under advise. from the Counsel
issued a Registered Notice under Section

80 CPC to the General Manager,Northern
Railway,Baroda House,New Delhi‘déted'24-1-77
narrating all the facts and challenging the
orders of SPO{Recruitment)dated 18-3-76

being illégal and arbitrary,as the applicant
having been selected by the Railway Service
Commission and the entire panel having been
approved by the General Manasger,and the
letters of appointment having been issued

to all except the applicant who was not
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given a chance to report for duty,was
déscriminatory,illegal, arbitrary and unjﬁsﬁ
and that the applicent cahnot be dénied
a@pointment due:to delay on aocount‘of
lapses of the Reilway administration.Theé

Applicant also claimed immediate: appointment

‘and also for compensation at the rate of

fs.600 /- per month from the date the

applicant's batch-mates were sent for

training, (Annexures: A 7 and & 8) /e 14’:12; 527
k)  That thereafter,

vide: letter dated 14-2-77,N0.220/%/262 -

_XIV/Recruitment,the applicant was informed

about the decision of the administration

that the appliéant would be sent for

treining for the poat of Apprentice ZRRTXRE

Chargeman as and when course: starts and the

-applicant was called for training on

19-5=77,which he joined after the medical

g T T R e

examination (Annexure: 4 9) ﬁé%oulg—
Y -
1) That in between

1975 to 1977, two subsequent panels Whiéh

were operated after‘the~apélicanﬁ'é

selection became senior“to'the appliéant due |
to administrative error in not[sending the

applicant for training with his batch mates _

e T
L=
b \.

e

who were' selected with the applicant,as lthe

address to which the letter was diépaﬁbhed
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A

15

was wrong and it was a deliberate ommission

- on the part of -some official of the adminis-

tration to redirect timely the letter to the
applicant at his correct address.These. actiomms
display the helafides of the opnosite

parties and the applicant.cannot be made

to suffer for the same,

m)  That the applicant

repeatedly represented after his posting

on 16-6-77 for restoration of his seniority
.according to panel against employment notice
Fo0.3/73-Th it bveing menifestly clear that
the applicant was denied his rightful place
of seniority due to é@minisfrative’error{
'{!mnexu.j."e': A 10). fors at-27

n) The applicant
submitted many representations as under,the
1last being dated 15-2-88 for restoration
of seniqrity according to panel of employ-
ment notice No,3/73-74 dated 16-12-74 (Annexure
A 11), it being manifestly clear that the
applicant is being denfed his rishtful
‘place in seniority list due to Administra~-
tive error, fapd?
" o) That due to this
wrong action of the Administration,the
appiicant has suffered a loss of #.600/-

er month with effect from March 1976 when
p _
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the applicant's batch mates were sent for

. training.lany of the the applicant's batch-

mates have since then been promoted as
Deputy Shop Superintendent.Thus,the applic-
ant suffered loss of seniority,loss of grade
and loss of promotion.

1) That having received

no reply from the Railway administration

regarding restoration of the: applicant's

seniority,the Uttar Reilway Karamchari

‘Union sought the intervention of the Labour

Commssionef,Govgrnmenﬁ of India,Luclmow
on 23-11-85 by giving a strike notice and
raising industrial diSpuﬁe about this matter
but the disPufe ended in féilure‘on 16-1-87,
vide orders dated 16-1-87 of Assistant
Labour Commissioner;%ucknow‘observing -
" Since there is no possibility of any
seﬁtlement dispite of sincere efforts,the
dispute ended in a failure.The Inion is
willing for arbitration whereas.the AUILR
management views could not be ascertained in
their abscence."

q) That the opposite
party ¥o.2 has communicated his decision
on the applicant's representation vide

Annexure A 1 without apnlication of mind



%’A L

which is manifestly clear from the fact
that while the applicant had raised strbngly
the issﬁé of dispatch of ap@ointment letter
at wrong address by the Railweay Administra-
tion and ths_aﬁministration‘s failure to
erify timely the cofrect address when the
letter was returned wmdelievered by recheck-
ing the records and the Administration
failed to send the letter at the correct
adafess,fhus,the applioant cennot loose his
senfority duve to administrative: lapses and
errors,and therefore,the seniorify position
of‘%he applicant has to be considered along
with the applicant's batch-mates, as prepared
by the:Rai1way Service: Commission vide
RSC letter Wo,RSCA - 40 dagted 16-12-74,

) That rules 306,314
and 317 of the Indian Railway Iskzbisi
Esteablishment Manual being statutory rules
and the Railway administrafion ebing bownd
by these rules and the rules nroviding that
' candidates selected for sppointment at an

earlier seleofion shall be senior to those
selected later irrespective of the date of
posting ' end rules 314 and 317 strengthem

this contention that the person selected

earlier will remain senior.Therefore, the
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applicant fully deserved seniority slong

with his batch-mates of,197¢ selection,

5. - Grounds of relief with

legal provisions.

) Because the panel

of candidates selected by the Railway

Sexrvice Commission against the emoloyment
notice No.3/73-74 dated 16-12-74 of Charge-
man on Horthern Railway containing the name:
of the applicant as &dvised by the Chairmen
Railway Service: Copmission to the applicant
Ao nm, . )
having beimg sporoved by the GM,~orthern
2/

Railway and the same having been operated,
The applicant acquired a vested right for

cendidates of the panel.

b)  Because the dispatch
of the éppointment letter under Registered
cover to the wroﬁg address by the Yorthern
Railway administration énd the return of
registered letter at their office: and then
non disptach of the: same for mqre‘than 2
years at the correct. address to the
applicant dispite pepreséntations and personal‘
interviews waé‘an administrative error

resulting in depriving of the opnortumity

of joining training to the applicant as
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given to other candidatQS'selected with the
applicant,This action of the ovposite partiss
was arbitrary and discriminatory.

c) Because opposite
parties by their malafide action as
meﬁtioned in preceding paras the applicaﬁt
was déprived of'gettihg training and theA
appointment élong with his batch-mates
of 1973~74 selection which is manifest from
fhe fact that dispite personsl interviews
and»representatiOns,the administration
kept.mum,and took action only after receipt
of 80 CPC notice,

a) Becavse opposite:
partieé'délayed the dispétch of the
appointment letter/training for sufficiently
long time even after the receipt of 90
CPC notice when 2 batches junior to the
aoplicant had been sent for tra;ning end the
apnlicant was sent for training in June

1977, vide: fnnexure A 9.During the period
Al |
from Aﬁgﬁﬁt 1975 to June 1977,meny cendidates

were selected by the Railway Service Comm-
ission in 1975,76 énd 77 and they;wer@ all
sent for training and had also joined
working posts and thus they were made
senior to the applicants which was

arbitrary,discriminatory,illegal and
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unjust.

) Because the

impugned order is prejudicial to the applicant

as it is manifestly clear from the fact that
the panel prevared by the Railway Service
Commission was operated in toto after it's
approval by General Wanager when due: to
administrative error,the applicaent whose
name was also approved,was ignored from
being sent for'training for 3 years thus.
in terms: of rules 3%06,%14 and 317 of tﬁé=
Indian Railwey ESﬁablishmeﬁt'Manuai,the
applicant's seniority has to go with his
batch mates of 1973-T74 panel.

£ Because:fipal'
seniority 1list has been prepared. in
‘contravention of rules 306;314 and 317 of
the Indian Railway Bstablishment Manual and
the rules being statutory rules,thev have

to be followed,

A

g) Because it is
setﬁleé law as pervjuﬁgements of thé
Hon'ble: High Courts that " if there is delay
in rectifying an error on accowmt of |

aministrative error/lapses,the right of

Government servant camot be affected by

such administrative lapse vis a vis' the
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seﬁiority end the consequential benefits
for deays on the gbvernment account,"

h) Because=provisibns=
of rules 306,314 and 317 of the Indian
Railway Establishment Manual being statu-
tory and mandatory,no aufhority has the
power to change: the principles of seniority
which is contrary to the provisions of the
said rules,The persons S@léCfed cannot
be denied their statﬁtory'rights and
therefore,their seniority has té‘be fixed
along with their batchmates end they
should be treated seﬁior to- the persons
not selected i,e.those coming in later
selection batches.,"

i) Becrause the Hon'ble

Central Administrative Tribunal hsving held

‘in meny cases that " the nromotion of

Juniors ignoring seniors for no fault of the

Sseniors makes seniors entitled to clainm

- for promotion from the date the junior

was promoted with consequential benefits."
j) Becausejthe
Hon'ble High Court has also held that ! if
a person is eligible for appointment and -
her is not: considered for aépointment,then

Article 16 will be violated because the
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powers of the state to wmake appointments
.is subject to Constitutional limitations
and it haﬁ not got the same right or power
of a citizen."

k) Because it has also

been held by the Hon'ble High Court that

™ the candidates selected by the Public
Service' Commission for certain posts and in
matters of appointment particulerly denial

of appointment to one of the selected

_candidates without reason,while all other

selected candidates wefe appointed,was
held illegal entitlinhg the aggreived candi-
date to relief under Article 226 of the

Consittution of India with effect from the

date of Government orderappointing all
other candidetes and the petitioner was
also entitled to all the benefits from

the said date,"--1986 LIC 1661,

6. Details of the remedies
exhausted.

The applicent declares
that he:has availed of all the remedies
avéilable under the eelevant service rules.

Representations dated
19e1-76,31-1-76,8-3—76,17;7—76,24-1—77,

3-4-85,1%3-3-83 may kindly be verused,
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7. | Matter not previously;

-filed or pending with any other court.

This matter was taken

- up-also by Uttar Railway Zaramchari Union

with the Assistant Tabour Commissioner which
ended in failure on 16-1-87,

Yow the matter is not
pending with ahy'other court or auvkhority
Ho writ petition or suit was filed before.
any court regarding the matter in respect

of which this applicationz is being made.

8. Reliefs sought.

The applicant prays to the
Hon'ble Court that it may be pleased to
issuve: | | '

a) Orders or directions.

to the opposite parties to restore the

Seniority of the apnlicant with his batch-

mates with effect from the date of

Government order appointing the applicant's
batchmates with consequential and all the

benefits,with effect from the said date.

9. Interim order,if any,

~ prayed for,
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10, Application i's being
filed through the applicant's coumsel,
shri C, A, Basir, Advocate; 152,Ghasyari Mandi,

Tucknow-226001..

11. .b Bank draft: No,2880068
datéd 8-9-89 for £,50/- in favour of the
RegiStfar,Centrél AdministrativevTribunal,
Allahabad, of Bank of Indiaﬁzucknow payable

to Bank of India,Allahabad,

12, - List of enclosures

The annexures being filed
are true copies and have been compared by
the applicant,They are as under:

Amexure A 1:

Imougned order dated

6-4-89

Annexure 4 2:

Intimation from the
Railway Service Commission about the applic-
ant's selection dated 16-12-T4,

Annexure A 3:

Representation the the
General Manager,regarding delay in the
appointment,dated 19-1-75.

Annexure & 4.

Delay in appointment
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ggainst category Wo.31,Employment XKin
Notice Ho,3/73-74 dated 31-1-76.

Annexure A 5:°

Representation regarding
delay in apnointment to Senior Persoannel
Officer,New Delhi dated 8-3-76,

Annexure 4 6:

Reply of the Senior
Personnel Officer{Recruitment)dated 18-3-76

Annexure A T

Representation in reply
to Senior Personnel Officer's{Recruitment)
letter dated 17-7-76.

funexure A 8:

Wotice under Section
') 80 CPC to General Menager,Northern
Railway,New Delhi dated 24-1-T77.

Annexure A 9;

Appointment letter from

- Senior Personnel Officer(Recruitment),Héw

Delhi dated 14-2-77,

Aanexure A 10;

Representation dated
5-4-85 to General Manager(P),Northern
Railway,Delhi,

Annexure A 11: °

Representation to

General Manager(P),New Delhi dated 15-3-88,
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13, ; Power,

Applicant..

e T . .y g .

I,5ushil Kumar,s/o

-Shri Ram Gopal,working in the office of

Carriage and Wagons Workshop,Horthern
Railway,Alembagh,Tucknow as Chargeman 'A'
resident of Rakabganj,Lucknow,do hereby

certify that the contents of naras i2343 ¢

to /1% . are true to my personal
| bonlenh™ )~
knowledge: and parag S =

ere believed to be true ton legal advise,

and that I have not suppressed any material,

Y ?

Signature of applicent.
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HORTHERN RAIIWAY:

Office of the

Dy.C¥3 "' C%W Shops

' ~ Alambagh,Tucknow.
1

No.PC/S.Kumar Ch/tlan'A’ Dated:6.4,19089

Sushil Kuker Ch/tfan'f', N
c/o Shop Supdt.Machine Shop,

K.Rly.Alambagh,
Sub:Restoration of seniority alongwith my
other batchmates selectad vide: Rly:
Servicé?commission L11lghabad letter Vo,
RSC/NR-40 dt,16-12-84.

'S N ' .
Ref:Your application dt,15-2-1088
‘. o~ ” With reference to-above,it is stated that the
merit position of the candidates in spprentice
categories is decided on the basis of the marks
obtained in the final examination of completion of

prescribed training.

It is therefore: informed you that there is

no nmistake on the part of administration to assign ¥
o ‘you lower merit position.
e 547/~ |
“for Dy.CME 'W' CT Shops, ]
‘ | . Alembagh,Iucknow

e
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_T' ' In the Hoa‘“le'@encral Administrative Trlbunal
Allahabad,Circit Bench , Tucknow,
CAT Case To. of 1989,
shri’ Sushil Kumar ... Bpnlicant
Versus
Union of India and another ...3espondents
INDEZX
Sl.fo. Description of Papers Pages
1. Application 1 g1
2, Annexure A 1 \ 19t019
Impugned order dated 6-4-89
R Annexure A 2
Intimation from Railway Service
L ' Commission sbout the applicent's |
selection dated 16-12-74 20
. 4. Annexure 4 3
i Repreaenuaulon to the GIf,regarding
delay in the appointment dzted
19-1-76 21 to 22
5. fAnnexure A 4
Delay in apnointment against:
category Ho.31,Notice Ho,3/73-74
dated 31-1-76 23%.
6.. Amexure & 5 |
Representation regerding delay in
X ‘ appointment to Sr,Persomel Officer,
ew Delhi dated 8=3-T6 24.
7. ‘Annexure 4 6
Reply of the SP0 (Recruitment)
» dated 18-3-76 25
£ 1 & 3 .
‘ 8. dnnexure £ 7

Representation in revly to r‘DO

{(Recruitment)letter dated 17,7,76 26 to 28
9. fnnexure A 3

lotice under Section 80 CPC to

General Manager, Torthern Railway, ‘
New Delhi datnd 2h-1-77. 29 to 34

10, Ammexure 4 9 _
Appointment letter from Sr,

Personnel Officer(R),New Delhi

dated 14-2. 77. 35
11, Mnexure A 10,

Representation dated 3-4-85 tg

G11(P) ,Fortharn Railway,Delhi, 36 to 37
12, Annexure 4 11

Renresentation dated 15-%-88 to

GI{P),Wew Delhi. : 33

Lucknow; Dated 1939, | ‘
{7, &, Rasir)

//19%ffﬁff’/ ‘ Counsel for Appiicant.
o s - 7 N

P
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: Reg&.
RATIWAY SERVICE COMISSION

$

19, SARDAR PATEI, MARG,

ALLAIABAD

RSEA/NR - 40

Dated:16,XII,1974,

‘shri Sushil Kumar(Roll Ho;13)

With reference: to your application dated X

———

to this Commission for the vost of App.Mechanics

Grade fs, 205 - 280 Railway Horthern of Commission's

Employment Notice Ho.3 /73 = 74 _,Category No,31

it i's stated that:-

1. ~Heen-seiTeted,
2, You'havezqualifiqd"as far as the Examination/

Interview is concerned byt the final appointment will

be: made: by the Genersl Menager,N,R1y; , Wew Delhi,

~who will, in due: course send out an offér of

appointment to you provided you are: otherwise:

suitable, ' f

NOTE: o further corréspondence
will be entered into., - sa/-

For ASSTT.SECRETARY;

ﬂ\k}/ RATIZWAY SERVICE COMM-

ISSI0H7 ALT.ABABAD,
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To, _ _ a9

'~ The General Mensger,

H.Rly.Hd, Quarter,
Bapoda House;

New Delhi.

Subject:Delay in appointment against category
0,31, Empldyment Notice No.3/73-TL
- dated 15-10-73,0f Sushil Kumar s/o

Sri Ram Gopal,Roll o, 13, application

o, & 668595.

I have come to know through Railway Service

Commission, Allahsbad vide: their letter No.RSCA/NR ~40

~ dated' 16-12-74 that T have been selected for the post

ofi Apprentice Mechanic and the final appointment is
¢ |
bé made: by your office.

e

t In this connection,@ I would like to inform

you that my C I D poliCeeveiifidation has been
coripleted as #-far back as Eight and $ix months:

respectively, sinee: then I am waiting still instruct-

ions for-medical examination and apnointment: letter,

It is very long time that has péésed ané I have
received ny appoihtment” letter, ete, from your office,
which has caused great anxiety and uncertainty in my‘
eareer,

Hence, I request you to kindly inform me: per
return post about'fhe*same,so that I may be able

to manage to be-relieved from my present department
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in which I have been working after three jears
Diploma in Mechanical Zngineering.

Thanks youw for the' trouble.

 Yours faithfully,
SG. /- N
(Sushil Xumar)
- 8/o Sri Ram Gopal,
2 /3% 1’4'1,1\Ia;«za‘bganj,

~ Kenpur (UP) - Dated:19-1-T6.
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To, .
The: Sr.Personnel Officer(RP),
Northern Reilway Head Qrs.,
Baroda House; Hew Delhi.

Subject:Delay in appointment for the post of App.

Mechanic™ sgainst Cat.lNo,31 Hotice No.3/T3-T4.

Sir,

I‘was.seiebted by Rainay-ServiceeCommisSion
A1l ahsbad for the vnost of ﬁpprenticefMechanic as
intimated to me vide their letter No.RSCA/IR -£0
dated 16-12-76/7¢.%hereafter the*CID,pﬁii@é
verification was also done sometimes in 1975,

After a long wait,approacheﬂ‘youf office during
Oct.’?B;but I was not given the right position,telling
me: to still wait Now I have: come to know that the =
subject pannel has' already been operated, people: are
glready taking traiﬁing at Tucknow,

Sir,as I have not received any such intimation
I request” your honour that my name may be consiﬂémé&
and inciluded ih the recent batch sent for
training in the ecurrent months and oblige:

Thenking yow £mx in anticipation,
Yours faithfully,
(Sushil Xumar)
s/o-Sri Ram Gopal,
H.Wo,2/141, . :
Wawabganj,Kanpur (UR) Dated:31-1-76
Copy*handed'ovei‘to:

SPO(RP) by hand on
31-1-76,
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To,
The: Senior Personnel Officer (rRP),
N.Rly.,Hd.Quater,Baroda House;,
New Delhi. |
Sub:Delay in appointment for the post: of
App.Medhanic against Cal,NWo.31,Employment

Notice: Wo,3/73~T4.

oSir,

I was gelected by'Railx»ra'y'Service Commission
A*liahabad for the post. of App Mechanic as intimated
to me> vide their letter No,RSCA/WR-40 dt,16-12-T4,

Today,I have come® to know from your"off“l'ce
that my .a;opointment Tetter was issued on wrong address
i.ezon 2/41,Nawabgen j,Kanpur due to clerical-
mistake:while the address should be 2/141,I=an=abganj',
Kénpﬁr.' |

Hence,I request your honour to kindly issue
me: another appointment letter and to include my.
-nafae in the receﬁt batch which has started training
in Jan, '76, o

Thanking you,

Tours faithfully,
Sd /-
Sushil Kumar,
2/141,Nawabganj,
Kanpur.,
One copy handed over to decling
Asstt.Shri Th’a‘&ur a.nd one: copy .
handed over to Sri Xochar
personally on date 8.3.76
Sd /-
ol , Sushil Kumar

//\Hy | 8-3-T6.
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Dated:18-3-76

Sh. Sushil Kumar,

é/o Sh,Ram Gopal,

House Ho.2/141,Nawabganij,
Kanpur-2,

.

oub: Appointment for the vost of Apprentice

[ €2}

Mechanic,

Ref:Your application dated 8-3-75.

Since: the life. of the panel has already been
lapsed, it is regretted that your reQuest for
appointment for the. above post cennot be:
considered at this end,

Sd /-

Sr.Personnel Officer(Rp)
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To,

The' Sr,Personnel Officer (R, )

Northern Railway Headquarters

N

Bafoda Housé;v

New Delhi,

~ Dear Sir, | |
Your letter No;223E/260~XIV(RGCpt)deted

v18a3~76 addressed to the’uﬁdersigned_weSfreceiVed

by me:The contents of the lTetter T should be:

‘ ' / - pei'mi’tted'to Say ez'eé not only surprising but also XEY
very shocking, |

In this connection,you will please permit

me: to recall ﬁy'nersonal visits to 1 you on 8-3-76,
when I handed over to you my letter dated the‘same

personally DOlntlag out you/offlce mistake committed

T{K ' With regard’ to my postal address,oh this date: your
é%/b/ ' ﬂood self promised to look to my case>throuehlv
‘. ’ and’ #ssue: an appointment letter approinting me as

App.Mech, Assistant against Caterory No, 31 emﬁloyment
Notice No.3/73—74,1n§tead of receiving an apvointment
letter fgm from you,I was shocked to receive: your
letter under'referemeeestating therein that I had not
been seiected,reesons.?of‘whibh are: best known fo
your good . self, |

I‘may_berpermitfed to state further just m to
commurate the‘whole historv of my caseQﬁo vou.

i) that I was selected by Rallway

~ Service. Comm18S1on Allahabad for apvointment of



| year 1975iagainst'employment notice Wo.1/74-75 had

“the result that I had to approach your good self

8 27
D :

App.mech.and'theeGenerai Manager,Hew Delhi would
iésue the:a@pointmentiletter.VideeRailway“SeTvice,
Commission,Allahabad letter No.RSIA/WR/40 dated
16~12~i974 sent to me: under registered qovemi

ii) | T awaited the said appdintment ietter'
£ti11 the month of October, 1975 and not receiving the
50 called'appoihtment letter,l'approached‘pérsonally
your Qffice: and I was then.promiseﬂ’that the" -
appointment letter wéuid’beéissued‘tb me: in due
course: of time latest by the month oﬁ Den;1975;

iii) Having come: to know here  at Kanpur

that the batch of candidates approved by therReilway

Service Commission, Allahabad subsequently in the

aﬂréaﬁy been given appoihtment‘ietters from your:
Officéwaﬁd such candi&a;es had“ﬁéen receiving,dué
training at“Lucknow.I'again>approached'yoﬁr Office
in person in the month of Janﬁary 29th and 30th, 1976,
Then I regrefzto say that my approach tg thez&eaiing

assistant of the Department was not appreciated with

personally.Inspite: of your good efforts,;I could not*
get. any satisfactory reply*eifher from the déaling
Assistant or from your good self, |

Xﬁj iv) I was then compelled to maké a personal
approach to the_Senretafy}to the Génerai Managér,

Shri Shah,who had very kindly takenup my case and
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instructed you to look my'case{and to diSposeaﬁt:off

at. the: earliest possible date.
v) Tﬁeﬁ‘you_had very kihdly'informed the
Secretary Sri Shah that my appointﬁent'IEtter
ﬁould be s issued to me in 2 week's time:
Now=instéad'of getting an apvointment letter

from your good self,I receﬁveﬁ‘thé letter under

reference informing me that my candidsture: had been

cancelled for no fault of mine, .
I thereforezrequest;yqu to pleése‘go‘
through my case afresh and do justice to my case.
Thanking you, |
Yours faiﬁhfully, |
54./-

(Sushil Kumar)
2/141,Nawabganj,
Kanpur,

Copies to:

1. The: Railway Hinister(by name),%ovt.of India

for his kind information and justice.

2. The: General Manager,ﬁortﬁern Railway for
information with a regusst to call for the whole case
for his kind perusal and if justice demands decision
in my favour to rectify it.

3. Chairman,Railway Service Commission,Allahabad

for information 'and justice,
N

(Sushil Kumar)

L T
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Gajendia Nath Chaturvedi _ HOME" ADDRESS:

M.A.(Eng;Litt.,Pol.Sc;Hfst) . 128/15.Kidvai Nasar

LL B,Sahitya Ratng KAIIPUR-11 o

Ad . _ .

vocate, Cour%,Compound,Kanpur
Date, 24-1.77,
Regd. A, D,
* The General Manager, ’

Northern Railway,
Baroda House,
New Delhi,

Notice u/s 80 ¢.p.0,

Dear Sir,

Under the instructioné of my client,Shri
Sushil Kumar son of Sri’ Ram Gopal r/o House%No;
2/14T,Nawabganj,Kanpur,I;Wrife?tb:you as under:
1. That the Railway Servi§e=GommiSSion,Alrahabé@
édvertised.the'posts,for the selection of Apprentice
Mechanics vide: employment notice: no.3/73-74 at
Cat.No.§1‘in the’pfess dated 15-10-73 and the Tast
date: for sﬁbmission of“the'applications was 24-10-73,
2. That my client made an applicatién with form
no.A 668595 in response: to the above advertisement
and accofdingl& he:was.called for the written test

at 4llahabad on 18-8~74 vide letter no.RSCA/NR-40

dated 1-8-T74 and he was alloted the Rall.No, 13

~

(Thirteen).The examination was conducted at X,P.

Girls School,Kamla;Nehru’Road;Allahabad;

3. ‘That on the basis of the said written
éxaminaiion,my*clienﬁ'was called for anrinterview
by’the RaiiWay Service: Commission and i@ was held

on 8-10-74 at Allahabad,The interview letter was dated

23-9-T4,and numbered as RSCA/WR-40.
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) 5 4;‘ - Tha¥imy client received a Regd.Tetter froﬁ
the Railway ServicejCommission ihtiﬁatfng him that
the Commiséion had rezmmmedd? recommended his name
for the-appointment to‘the Genersal Manu:e?,ﬁorthern
Railway and he would get the appointment Tetter in
due course: of time from the GeneralvMaﬁager'é'Office;
This intimation was dated 16-12-74 ,with reference
no.RSCA/NR}40.

5. That the police: verification and thezCiD
‘:' JﬁLM ‘ .eﬂquiry aboutftheAcandidate:was made some'times in
thesmonfhs of March alto June- 1975,
6, That after the said verification by the
policeeand'the:czp,thé,candidate:concerned"i;é.my |

client waited long for the appointment letter from .

the General Manager office but he heard nothing upto’

R the month of October 75 near about.My client made
& personal approach in the: office of the-General
‘ ® Manager in the Month of 0c¢t.1975 and at that time he

was told that he would get intimation regaraing
- his training and appointment in due conrse of times
7. , That.my_client did not Ejreceiverany"intimatibn\
from the office'concemned"ﬁpto the end of Bec,1975
as told in thé¢offiéewdnring his last visit there.He
,agaiﬁ Wwas compelled to address a letter in theﬂname
of thefGéneral Manager,lorthern Railway requesting
him for.eaxly appointment;but my client heard nothing
' 'in its reply;The‘said letter has.beén duly received -
Y |

in the: office.- A v. :
WA | | . u /
\ S | : :
N
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8. That: my client lesrnt from the System
Training School,Northern RaiIWay,Charbagh,ﬂucknow that
thé candidates of the above said examinaxion’éelect:
115t hed undergone training.This information created
great‘anxiety in my client's mind and he personally
went to Delhi and sovght interview with the
SeniOr Personnel Officer(R,P.) Northern Railway and
appraised him about the full gituation, My client 
éelieveredfa‘letter also tovhim(SPO) dﬁring my'client's
meeting with min requestiﬁg‘for‘the“appointmenﬁ letter.
My client was given assurance that hw would get the
intimation of his appointment and training within
a couple of days but to his surprise and diaappointa
ment he got nothing in response to tﬁenaSSuéance
given during personal interview, _
.9; Thaﬁ;m§ client waited upto the 1st Qeek of
March,1976 for the appointment letter but he heard
nofhing and waé‘agéin forced to visit Delhi on
7-3-76 and again sought interview with the Seniof
Persomel Officer(RP) Northern Railweys and he:
directed to meet his subordinates but of no avail,
During the meeting with subordinates persomels it
was revéaled that the: appointment Ietter by mistake
of the:office,was sent on the wrong address to my-
client and he was assured that the mistake would be
corrected and herwould get intimation of appointment

at the correct address with in the week.Thig fact of

genGing the appointment letter on the wrong address

to my ckient,was brought to the notice of ST (RP)

Horthern Railway by an apnlication dated A-3-76 and
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 the: same: has also been received in the office.

10. That to the utter supprise end in contrary

to the assurance: given to my client by the SPo (RP)
E.R.,Deihi,?e got a letter no;zao E/260 XIV (Rectt)
dated 18-3-76 from the'SPO(RP)E.ﬁ.NeW Delhi ihtimar
ting him that his request for the appointment of the
the above post cannot be considered as the life of
panel recbmmended =k has been lapsed.

1. That after the rsceipt of the letter referred
in the above;para my client sent a Regd.letter to the
SPG(RP) N,R,Deihi‘with the copiss to the~Génerel/
Manager~and'the Chairman,ﬁailﬁay Service Commission, -
The applications have been duly received in the res-
pective offices, After it,my client made personal

approaches % in the office of the concerning officers

at least 2 or 3 times but of no use.The last effort:

made in this direction wes in the month of Dec.
1976 by my client.

12, That the letter no.220/%/260 ~~XIV(Rectt)
Jated 18-3-T6 of the SPO(RP) W,R.Wew Delhi is illegal
without having any legal senction behind it and it
is not enforcéable;ﬁy client hés been seiected
legally by the Railway‘SerVice Gommission Allahabad
and he was:néver given a chance to report on duty
without any reason,My client has a legal dlaim to
get,the appointment letter on thé basis of the said
recoﬁmendation‘Of the Commission; |

13, That the cause of action firstly arose when .
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my client got the letter dated 18-3-76 no.
220 £/260-XIV(Rectt)of the SPO(RP) H.R.

ew Delhl on 24-3-T76 when he was denied the reghtful

claim .to get the ap

Railway Administration.It is due to the negligence

'and lapse:of the Railway Kdministration that my client

is being deprived of his rightful and lezal claim
to get the  appointment letter.It again arose on
SubSGQuent other dates when he did not get the
letter of appointment and it still continues too.
14, Thaﬁ.my client has been put to a loss

since the date of his fightful claim of appointment
of pays and. allowances payable to my client on
appointment on the post}oondermed.The loss comes
about nearly %o %.,600/- péf month from March, 1975
when the candidates of the‘said’seiect‘list'was
sent to training.%y client will also suffer for the
loss of seniority aue th* the negligencewof the
administration,

Through this noticé,it is called upon
that the letter no.220 B/260 ~XIV(R§ctt)daﬁed
18;3576 of the SPO(RP)N.R,New Delhi may pleaseﬁber
withdrawn and my client be a@mointed'@n the post of
Apprentice Mechanit asper recommendation of the
Chairman,Railway Service*gbmmiSsien recarding
employment notice 3 /73=74 of Céi no;31 with in the

statutory period failing which my client will be

- compelled to take legal action arainst the Railway

Mdministration for the appointment on the said post
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‘and for the recovery of loss and damages in the form

of pay and allowances and Seniorit+ at‘your costs

and risk which you pleasé’ﬁote cérefully,

) ‘\ If is ‘hoped that the Railway administra-

tion WOuld‘aﬁoid‘unnnecessary litigation and would

not like to drag my client to take the recomrse of

law, o

Yours faithfully,
54 /-

(G. 1. Chaturvedi)
Advocate,

Court Commound,

Kannur,
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») No, 220 E/262-XIV(Redt.)
' Dated:14-2-7T

Sh, Sushil Kumar,
s/o Sh,Ram Gonal,
House Mo, 2/141,Nawabgani,

Kanpur-2,

Dornent A=A . 35

N,Rly,Hd.Qrs Office,
New De&hi

.
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Sub:Appointment for the post of App.Mech,

Ref:Your application dated 14-12-76.

- e

It has been decided that youw will be sent for

training for the above: nost as and when the course

starts, You shounld be prepared to join that course:

failing to which no further chance will be provided.

? s
»E(, é%b]

5d./-

Sr.Personnel 7fficer(RP)



To,
The: General Manager(P),
Borthern Railway, - .

Baroda Housey,
Hew Delhi,

Dear Sir,
i Sub:Restoration of seniority along with my .
other batchmates' selected vide Reilway
Service: Commission Letter No.RSG/IR -40
dated 16-12-74",
With due respect I bes to submit the
following for your kind consideration.

That I was selected as apprentice Mechanic

by Railway Service Commission,Allahsbéd vide letter

n0,RSC/HR-40 dated 16-12-1974 and recomnended to the
General Manager,l,Rly,for appointment as such.

That the fffice of the General Manager(P)
N.Rly.Baroda House,llew Delhi dispatched appointment
Tetters to all the candidaﬁes* selected vide subject
letter including my self but due to an 6fficial
error,my appointment lTetter was dispatched at a

wrong address,
[

That  all the candidates except my self joihed
the training as apprentice Mechanic in the month of
Aprll 1975 but I was deprived of the opportunity
due*to an official error and no fault on my paxrt,

That when I came to know of the: fact,T
approached the office of the General Manager(?)
N.Rly;ﬁeW:Deihi ‘personally and through several
renresenuatlons daxed 19-1-76,24 1= T6,31-1=76, 8~3-76
17=7-76" and finally a notlce U/s°80 & CPC, by my-
advocate was served on the General Wana@er Sy R1y,

New Debhi fof appointment as appmentice‘wechanic

and restoraiion‘of geniority which I would héve“got,
had T been appoitinted alorgwith my batch mates in
April, 1975,

L
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That. in response to the notice,I was

appointed as apyrentice mechanic on 16-6-TT,but my

seniority was not restored and thus I was

~ superceded by my juniors of my batch as well as those

apvointed in the»intervening period,

Therefore, it is prayed that my original

geniority may please be restored of which T was

deprived due to an official error,so that T do not

become’ & victim of supercession by my juniors all
along my service career, |
Thanking you, |

Yours faithfully, ' ;-

sd/- ~ |
Sushil Kumar, |
C/tian Gr.!'B''C & W Fitter)
C & W Workshops, Alambagh, | _
Tucknow, ’ Dated:3-4-85,
Copy in advance tos
General ianager (P)
N.Rly.Baroda House,
New Delhi,

6@47-
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Toy,
The General Manager(P),
Horthern Railway,
Baroda House,
New Delhi.,
Dear- Sir,
Sdb:RestbraﬁiOn of Seniority along with my _
T other batch mates selevted vide Railway
Service Commission letter Wo.R.S.0,/
H.R, =40 dated 16-12.1974,

With due respect,I beg to swbmit . the folowing
for your kind consideration,
That. I was selected as apprentice Mechanic:

.....

by Railway Service Commission, A11shabad vide letter
No.R.S.C. /H.R,-40 dated 16-12-T4 and recommend to the
General Manager N,Rly,for appointment as such.

' That’ the office of the Genersl Manager(P)
N.Rly.Baroda House, llew Delhi despaetched appointment
letters to all the candidates selecfed‘vidé:subjec
letter including my self but due to an fficial
error,my appointment letter ® Was despatched at a
wrong address, ' _ .

That all the candidates except my self joined
the training as appfentice»ﬂecﬁanic in the month of
April, 1975 but I was deprived of the opporﬁunitydueﬂﬁ
to. an offiCial'érror and no fanlt on my part,

That when I came to know of the fact,I
approached the office of the General Manager (P) W,
Rly.Jew Deihi bersonally and through seferal repre-
sentations dated 19~1«76,24-1_76,31~1~76,8=3~76,

A7-7-76 and finally notice U/s 80 ope by my advocats -

Wwas served on the General Manager,N,R1y,New Delhi for
appointment as apprentice Mechanic and restoration of
Seniority which I would have got,had T heen appointed
along with my batch mates in April, 1975,

That in response: to the notice,I was

- @ppointed’ apprentice Hechenic on 16677 but ny
seniority was not restorad and thus T was superceded
by my juniors of ny batch as were those: apnointed in
the'intervening period,

Therefore,it is prayed that my ofiginal
seniority may please be restored of which I wasg
deprived due %o on official error,so that I do not
become a victim of Supercession by my juniors all
along Xh® my service career,

Thenking you,

_ Yours faithfully,

. 84/
( Sushii Kukar)
€ /ilan,Gr, A {C5Y Pitter)
G Workshops Alambegh L
Zucknow, ’ o t.15-3-88 -



